
General $270,448

Capital Outlay $42,548

Special Education $769,608

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.329

Owner Occupied $5.212

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.785

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.511

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$171,413

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$171,413Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $118,190,066

Owner Occupied $18,332,200

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13,428,671

Total $149,950,937

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

26.0

25.0%

7.3

$51,100Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

5.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 34.592

9-12 0.000

36.663

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 39.711 41.782

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 43

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 30.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

0

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 38

Educational Funds $34,599

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 70.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

13

2021-2022 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 5.119 5.119

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD  57317

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,187,092

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,059

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $889,815

PK Instruction $28,896

Adult Instruction $0

$93,504

$7,880

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $609,901

County $4,893

State $191,308

Federal $208,863

Total $1,014,965

$82,400

$0

$0

$92,493

$262,237

$0

$0

$8,965

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$174,893 $271,202

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$89,018

$174,578

$55,581

$3,581

$1,000

$1,350

$400

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$23,639

$39,824

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$61,136

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$65,792 $2,209 $0

$0 $10,590 $0

$180,673 $76,928 $0

Salary Property Other

$407,345

$21,933

$0

$60,332

$121,965

$50,775

$0

$49,011

$23,148

$24,791

$0

$0

$0

$0

$134,823

$6,963

$0

$17,177

$49,434

$7,025

$0

$15,352

$6,511

$10,448

$0

$0

$0

$0

$345,141

$7,880

$0

$34,182

$27,298

$3,379

$0

$83,568

$5,295

$2,481

$0

$0

$0

$0

$89,595

$0

$0

$935

$1,156

$6,435

$0

$7,598

$11,951

$22,851

$0

$0

$0

$0

$67,552

$0

$0

$1,000

$0

$0

$10,590

$75,302

$400

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30

$15,900

$386

$0

$26,770

$8,676

$163

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

South Central School District 26-5

Other Enterprise

$1,160,309

$54,171 $57,153

$1,487,934 $153,613 $164,847Total Expenditures

$759,299 $247,732 $509,225 $140,522 $154,844 $51,925


