DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD 57317 Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 316

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	43
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	38
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	70.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	13
% Special Needs Students*	30.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.3%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	5.9
Number of Graduates	0

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,100
Avg Years of Experience	26.0
% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	7.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

1	
	English
	Math
	Reading
	Science
	Composite Score
	Number Tested
	*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,059

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	5.119	5.119		
KG-8	34.592	36.663		
9-12	0.000	0.000		
Total	39.711	41.782		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$34,599
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$171,413
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$171,413

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$118,190,066
Owner Occupied	\$18,332,200
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$13,428,671
Total	\$149,950,937

Ending Fund Balance

\$270,448
\$42,548
\$769,608
\$3,187,092

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.329	
Owner Occupied	\$5.212	
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.785	
Special Education	\$1.670	
Capital Outlay	\$0.511	
Bond Redemption	\$0.000	
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.		

South Central School District 26-5

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$609,901	\$82,400	\$262,237	Impact Aid	\$1,160,309	
County	\$4,893	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$191,308	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$208,863	\$92,493	\$8,965	Food Service	\$54,171	\$57,153
Total	\$1,014,965	\$174,893	\$271,202	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$889,815	\$61,136	\$93,504
PK Instruction	\$28,896	\$0	\$7,880
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$89,018	\$1,000	\$23,639
Administration Services	\$174,578	\$1,350	\$39,824
Fiscal Services	\$65,792	\$2,209	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$10,590	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$180,673	\$76,928	\$0
Transportation Services	\$55,581	\$400	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,581	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,487,934	\$153,613	\$164,847

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$407,345	\$134,823	\$345,141	\$89,595	\$67,552	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$21,933	\$6,963	\$7,880	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$60,332	\$17,177	\$34,182	\$935	\$1,000	\$30	
Administration Services	\$121,965	\$49,434	\$27,298	\$1,156	\$0	\$15,900	
Fiscal Services	\$50,775	\$7,025	\$3,379	\$6,435	\$0	\$386	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,590	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$49,011	\$15,352	\$83,568	\$7,598	\$75,302	\$26,770	
Transportation Services	\$23,148	\$6,511	\$5,295	\$11,951	\$400	\$8,676	
Other Support Services	\$24,791	\$10,448	\$2,481	\$22,851	\$0	\$163	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$759,299	\$247,732	\$509,225	\$140,522	\$154,844	\$51,925	

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.